All-Time Top 20 - SCY Times

50 yd Freestyle

1 23.67
2 23.82
3 23.88
4 23.93
5 24.21
6 24.43
7 24.45
8 24.54
9 24.65
10 24.71
11 24.94
12 25.01
13 25.07
*13 25.07
15 25.12
16 25.19
17 25.28
18 25.34
19 25.41
20 25.46

100 yd Freestyle
51.40
51.66
52.32
52.68
52.90
53.06
53.16
53.23
53.73
54.14
54.14
54.35
54.79
54.87
54.96
54.97
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11 -12 Boys

As of December 23, 2025
please send email to mggrayson@gmail.com for errors or omissions

Nikita Sakharuk
Marc Lener

Alex Rosen
Simon Hammer
Vincent D'Eramo
Bo Paruvangada
Tristan Hastings
Andrew Chadeayne
Alex Smith
Lowell Byers
Casey O'Meara
Tyler Hill

Daniel Sakharuk
Hunter Lewis
Daniel Simco
Will Rutherford
Robby Purvis
Marcel Legros
Eric Mitchell
Adam Kamal

Alex Rosen
Nikita Sakharuk
Simon Hammer
Tristan Hastings
Andrew Chadeayne
Vincent D'Eramo
Alex Smith

Marc Lener

Eric Mitchell

Will Rutherford
David Carlson
Daniel Sakharuk
Robby Purvis
Risten Clarke

Bo Paruvangada
Lowell Byers

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12/8/2017
1990-91
3/28/2008
3/10/2000
12/1/2023
10/19/2013
1/26/2002
1991-92
4/2/2009
3/13/1998
12/13/1996
3/16/2012
2/15/2014
1988-89
3/22/2002
12/14/2023
3/19/2010
10/10/2009
1992-93
4/9/2021

4/3/2008
12/8/2017
3/30/2000

3/1/2002

1991-92
12/1/2023
2/27/2009

1990-91

1992-93

12/14/2023

1992-93
3/14/2014

4/9/2010
3/14/2008

10/19/2013
4/2/1998



17 55.04
18 55.20
19 55.33
20 55.40

200 yd Freestyle

1 1:53.36
2 1:55.06
3 1:56.46
4 1:56.73
5 1:56.76
6 1:56.85
7 1:57.39
8 1:58.44
9 1:58.89
10 1:58.90
11 1:58.92
12 1:58.98
13 1:59.22
14 1:59.64
15 1:59.86
16 2:00.44
17 2:00.62
18 2:00.67
19 2:00.77
20 2:01.03

500 yd Freestyle

1 5:07.57
2 5:10.54
3 5:11.03
4 5:11.94
5 5:14.43
6 5:15.71
7 5:15.75
8 5:16.22
9 5:22.88
10 5:23.70
11 5:25.69
12 5:26.37
13 5:27.03
14 5:27.91
15 5:28.40
16 5:28.64
17 5:29.71
18 5:29.83
19 5:29.94

Kazu Asaga

Tyler Hill

Casey O'Meara
Daniel DiGiacomo

Alex Rosen

Eric Mitchell
Tristan Hastings
Alex Smith
David Carlson
Simon Hammer

Andrew Chadeayne

Risten Clarke
Lowell Byers
Robby Purvis

Will Rutherford
Daniel DiGiacomo
Marc Lener
Daniel Sakharuk
Tyler Hill

Nikita Sakharuk
Sean Sykes
Garrett Kaufmann
Declan Ahearn
Owen Doyle

Eric Mitchell

Alex Smith

David Carlson
Tristan Hastings
Alex Rosen

Sean Sykes
Lowell Byers
Daniel DiGiacomo
Travis French
Declan Ahearn
Robby Purvis
Ryan Delfico

Will Rutherford
Nikita Sakharuk
Mark McLaughlin
Garrett Kaufmann
Will Rappaport
Andrew Acocella
Connor McHugh

12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

10/11/2003

3/30/2012
12/13/1996
10/23/2009

3/28/2008
1992-93
2/15/2002
4/2/2009
1992-93
3/10/2000
1991-92
3/14/2008
3/13/1998
4/9/2010
12/14/2023
10/23/2009
1990-91
3/14/2014
3/30/2012
3/30/2017
10/19/2024
3/30/2012
3/15/2013
3/8/2024

1992-93
4/9/2009
1992-93
3/22/2002
4/3/2008
11/15/2024
3/13/1998
10/23/2009
3/30/1995
3/15/2013
4/9/2010
4/10/2015
11/17/2023
4/7/2017
3/30/2012
3/30/2012
4/5/2007
11/18/2022
4/5/2019



20 5:30.91

1000 yd Freestyle

1 11:03.01
2 11:03.13
3 11:23.40
4 11:32.57
5 11:33.03
6 11:33.82
7 11:36.84
8 11:40.23
9 12:00.02
10 12:01.39
11 12:02.71
12 12:03.83
13 12:06.13
14 12:06.70
15 12:06.67
16 12:12.76
17 12:14.57
18 12:19.66
19 12:26.12
20 12:29.26

1650 yd Freestyle

1 18:05.18
2 18:58.21
3 19:01.95
4 19:03.37
5 19:09.27
6 19:20.47
7 19:23.25
8 19:24.91
9 19:45.89
10 19:49.21
11 19:54.23
12 19:57.51
13 20:00.36
14 20:03.31
15 20:04.83
16 20:16.11
17 20:21.20
18 20:26.00
19 20:30.15
20 20:37.56

50 yd Backstroke

Risten Clarke

Daniel DiGiacomo
Sean Sykes
Declan Ahearn
Cameron Matossian
Robby Purvis
Andrew Acocella
Marcel Legros
Will Fagan
Nicholas Delfico
Charlie Carr
Matthew Karle
Will Rappaport
Alex Rosen

Brian Glat
Johnny Laidlaw
River EIms

Tony Wachnik
Daniel Sakharuk
Kevin O'Donnell
Drew Polhill

Sean Sykes
Declan Ahearn
Cameron Matossian
Andrew Acocella
Robby Purvis

Will Fagan

Daniel DiGiacomo
Marcel Legros
Nicholas Delfico
Matthew Karle
Charlie Carr

Will Rappaport
Alex Rosen
Johnny Laidlaw
Brian Glat

River EIms

Daniel Sakharuk
Kevin O'Donnell
Tony Wachnik
Matthew Hadley

12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12/14/2007

10/23/2009
11/9/2024
1/13/2013
1/26/2014
1/9/2010
11/12/2022
10/23/2009
11/4/2018
11/15/2009
11/5/2006
10/23/2005
11/5/2006
11/11/2007
11/6/2011
11/9/2014
11/15/2009
1/9/2010
11/3/2013
11/12/2022

11/17/2002

11/9/2024
1/13/2013
11/3/2013
11/12/2022
1/9/2010
11/4/2018
11/9/2008
7/29/2009
11/15/2009
10/23/2005
11/5/2006
11/5/2006
11/11/2007
11/9/2014
11/6/2011
11/15/2009
11/3/2013
11/12/2022
1/9/2010
11/14/2004



1 26.39
2 26.68
3 26.92
4 27.69
5 27.88
6 27.90
7 28.07
8 28.20
9 28.31
10 28.68
11 28.69
12 28.88
13 28.90
14 28.98
* 14 28.98
16 29.09
17 29.18
18 29.25
19 29.28
20 29.59

100 yd Backstroke

1 56.70

2 57.60

3 57.80

4 59.45

5 59.61

6 59.76

7 1:00.64
8 1:01.06
9 1:01.10
10 1:01.34
11 1:01.79
12 1:02.39
13 1:02.41
14 1:02.61
15 1:02.65
16 1:03.09
17 1:03.40
18 1:03.54
19 1:03.58
20 1:03.60

200 yd Backstroke

1 2:00.39
2 2:06.46
3 2:08.51

Nikita Sakharuk
Tristan Hastings
Andrew Chadeayne
Robby Purvis
Daniel Simco

Bo Paruvangada
Adam Powell
Marc Lener

Alex Smith
Brian Glat

Kazu Asaga
Mark McLaughlin
Daniel Sakharuk
Will Rutherford
Tyler Hill

Charlie Carr
Ryan Delfico
Lowell Byers
Jagger Simpson
Matthew Hadley

Tristan Hastings
Andrew Chadeayne
Nikita Sakharuk
Robby Purvis
Alex Smith
Daniel Simco
Adam Powell
Charlie Carr

Bo Paruvangada
Brian Glat

Marc Lener
Daniel Sakharuk
Ryan McKenna
Will Rutherford
Max Cassidy
Ryan Delfico
Eric Mitchell
Adam Kamal
Jack Dillane
Mark McLaughlin

Tristan Hastings
Robby Purvis
Nikita Sakharuk

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12

12/8/2017
1/26/2002
1991-92
3/19/2010
4/4/2002
11/15/2013
2/15/2002
1990-91
2/27/2009
3/16/2012
10/25/2003
3/20/2012
3/27/2014
12/14/2023
3/20/2012
12/8/2006
4/10/2015
3/6/1998
4/2/2025
10/30/2004

3/22/2002
1991-92
12/8/2017
4/1/2010
4/2/2009
12/14/2001
3/22/2002
1/14/2007
11/15/2013
3/16/2012
1990-91
4/11/2014
3/13/1998
11/17/2023
3/10/2000
4/10/2015
1992-93
2/19/2021
1/18/2019
3/30/2012

3/1/2002
4/1/2010
12/8/2017
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

50 yd Breaststroke
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

100 yd Breaststroke
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:09.85
:09.86
:12.33
:12.33
:13.58
:14.08
:14.89
:14.99
:15.55
:16.08
:17.28
:17.43
:18.60
:19.57
:19.73
:19.81
:19.93
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29.62
30.30
30.37
30.94
31.42
31.58
31.64
31.85
32.00
32.01
32.05
32.17
32.21
32.47
32.49
32.63
32.74
32.86
33.23
33.25

1:04.29
1:06.17
1:06.25
1:06.32
1:07.58
1:07.63

Daniel Simco
Alex Smith
Brian Glat
Charlie Carr

Andrew Chadeayne

Daniel Sakharuk
Will Rutherford
Mark McLaughlin
Braden Clarke

Bo Paruvangada
Adam Powell
Kazu Asaga
Daniel DiGiacomo
Adam Kamal

Cameron Matossian

Declan Ahearn
Vincent D'Eramo

Simon Hammer
Alex Rosen
Bradley Mitchell
Nikita Sakharuk
Will Rutherford
Ryan Sykes
Ruan Zorgman
Sean Sykes
Anthony Simco
Matthew Karle
Marc Lener
Vincent D'Eramo
Tristan Hastings
Xavier Schmitt
Luke Zhou

Will Rappaport
Bo Paruvangada
Jayden Holmes
Wyatt Yates
Daniel Simco

Simon Hammer
Bradley Mitchell
Vincent D'Eramo
Nikita Sakharuk
Sean Sykes

Tristan Hastings

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

12
12
12
12
12
12

12/14/2001
2/27/2009
3/16/2012
12/8/2006

1991-92
2/15/2014

12/14/2023
3/16/2012
3/19/2004

10/19/2013
2/15/2002

10/11/2003

10/10/2009
2/19/2021
3/14/2014

12/14/2012
2/10/2023

3/30/2000
4/3/2008
3/10/2000
10/21/2017
12/14/2024
3/11/2022
3/14/2008
10/19/2024
12/14/2001
3/17/2006
1990-91
6/10/2023
3/22/2002
12/5/2025
10/23/2009
3/16/2007
11/15/2013
4/5/2019
4/10/2015
11/3/2000

3/30/2000
3/10/2000
12/1/2023
12/8/2017
11/15/2024
2/15/2002



7 1:07.82
8 1:08.33
9 1:08.62
10 1:09.03
11 1:09.38
12 1:10.20
13 1:10.53
14 1:10.54
15 1:11.00
16 1:11.06
17 1:11.28
18 1:11.48
19 1:11.56
20 1:11.88

200 yd Breaststroke

1 2:24.61
2 2:26.76
3 2:27.14
4 2:27.28
5 2:28.03
6 2:31.88
7 2:32.19
8 2:33.60
9 2:34.37
10 2:35.12
11 2:35.94
12 2:36.06
13 2:36.26
14 2:37.88
14 2:37.88
16 2:38.83
17 2:39.25
18 2:40.16
19 2:40.28
20 2:42.47

50 yd Butterfly
25.28
25.88
26.43
26.86
26.99
27.06
27.24
27.26
27.47
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Ryan Sykes
Matthew Karle
Alex Rosen

Will Rutherford
Bo Paruvangada
Anthony Simco
Eric Mitchell
Ruan Zorgman
Drew Polhill

Will Rappaport
David Carlson
Luke Zhou
Xavier Schmitt
Casey O'Meara

Tristan Hastings
Will Rutherford
Vincent D'Eramo
Ryan Sykes
Matthew Karle
Alex Rosen

Bo Paruvangada
Ruan Zorgman
Sean Sykes
Luke Zhou
Xavier Schmitt
Daniel Simco
Drew Polhill
Ryan Delfico
Will Rappaport
Anthony Simco
Alex Smith

Marc Lener
Matthew Tu
Declan Ahearn

Nikita Sakharuk
Bo Paruvangada
Marc Lener

Alex Smith
Anthony Simco
Will Rutherford
Garrett Kaufmann
Lowell Byers
Andrew Chadeayne

12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

2/5/2022
3/30/2006
3/28/2008

12/14/2024
10/19/2013
3/15/2001
1992-93
3/14/2008
4/11/2003
3/16/2007
1992-93
10/10/2009
12/11/2025
12/13/1996

12/14/2001
12/14/2024
12/1/2023
2/5/2022
3/17/2006
3/28/2008
10/5/2013
3/14/2008
3/8/2024
10/10/2009
12/11/2025
3/1/2002
3/7/2003
3/13/2015
3/16/2007
12/15/2000
3/27/2009
1990-91
12/14/2012
1/9/2013

12/8/2017
11/3/2013
1990-91
3/27/2009
4/4/2002
12/14/2024
3/30/2012
3/13/1998
1991-92



* 10 27.59

* 10 27.59
12 27.62
13 27.71
14 27.82

* 15 27.92

* 15 27.92
17 27.93

* 18 27.96

* 18 27.96
20 28.06

100 yd Butterfly

1 54.48

2 59.51

3 59.59

4 59.77

5 59.96

6 1:00.29
7 1:00.30
8 1:00.32
9 1:00.41
10 1:00.54
11 1:00.64
12 1:00.86
13 1:00.91
14 1:01.29
15 1:01.59
16 1:02.32
17 1:02.42
18 1:02.43
19 1:02.71
20 1:02.81

200 yd Butterfly
2:14.99
:18.10
:19.09
:19.45
:19.64
:20.65
:21.00
:21.34
122.17
:22.35
:22.53
:23.64
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Robby Purvis
Kazu Asaga
Tristan Hastings
Daniel Simco
Charlie Carr
Daniel Sakharuk
Hunter Lewis
Drew Polhill
Alex Rosen
Bradley Mitchell
Simon Hammer

Nikita Sakharuk
Simon Hammer
Marc Lener

Will Rutherford
Anthony Simco
Vincent D'Eramo
Bo Paruvangada
Robby Purvis
Garrett Kaufmann
Tristan Hastings
Alex Smith
Lowell Byers
Sean Sykes
Charlie Carr
Daniel Simco
Owen Doyle
Travis French
Ryan Sykes
Kazu Asaga

Eric Mitchell

Tristan Hastings
Anthony Simco
Charlie Carr
Kazu Asaga
Jacob Zhang
Will Rappaport
Daniel DiGiacomo
Ian Cooper
Ryan Sykes
Robby Purvis
Connor McHugh
Daniel Simco

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

4/1/2010
10/25/2003
1/26/2002
3/22/2002
12/8/2006
3/14/2014
1988-89
4/11/2003
3/28/2008
4/14/2000
11/13/1999

12/8/2017
3/10/2000
1990-91
12/1/2023
3/22/2002
12/1/2023
11/15/2013
4/9/2010
3/30/2012
1/26/2002
4/9/2009
3/13/1998
11/15/2024
1/14/2007
3/22/2002
3/27/2024
3/9/1995
2/5/2022
10/25/2003
1992-93

3/1/2002
2/15/2002
12/8/2006
10/11/2003
4/2/2025
12/8/2006
10/10/2009
3/27/2009
1/21/2022
12/11/2009
3/8/2019

3/1/2002



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
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:23.79
:24.13
:24.89
:25.03
:25.47
:25.61
:25.97
:26.43

Matthew Karle
Yousef Kamal
Sean Sykes
Lowell Byers
Matthew Tu
Brian Glat
Nick Charriez
Alex Smith

100 yd Individual Medley
57.92
59.50
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:00.02
:00.06
:00.25
:00.64
:00.67
:01.20
:01.23
:01.55
:01.81
:01.82
:02.16
:02.50
:02.60
:02.86
:02.97
:03.09
:03.13
:03.30

Nikita Sakharuk
Simon Hammer
Marc Lener

Will Rutherford
Tristan Hastings
Vincent D'Eramo
Alex Rosen
Robby Purvis

Bo Paruvangada
Alex Smith
Daniel Simco
Eric Mitchell
Andrew Chadeayne
Bradley Mitchell
Ryan Delfico
Daniel Sakharuk
Ryan Sykes
Casey O'Meara
Anthony Simco
David Carlson

200 yd Individual Medley
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15
16
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:05.91
:07.06
:09.31
:09.58
:11.09
:11.64
:12.66
:12.85
:13.12
:13.45
:13.85
:13.90
:13.91
:14.05
:14.32

Nikita Sakharuk
Tristan Hastings
Simon Hammer
Alex Rosen
Andrew Chadeayne
Robby Purvis
Alex Smith

Sean Sykes

Eric Mitchell
Vincent D'Eramo
David Carlson
Ryan Delfico
Mark McLaughlin
Will Rutherford
Daniel Sakharuk

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

11/13/2005
3/10/2017
2/2/2024
1/10/1998
10/13/2012
3/16/2012
3/19/2004
1/18/2009

12/8/2017
3/10/2000
1990-91
12/14/2023
12/14/2001
10/29/2023
4/3/2008
4/1/2020
10/19/2013
2/27/2009
12/14/2001
1992-93
1991-92
3/10/2000
4/10/2015
2/15/2014
3/5/2022
12/13/1996
3/29/2001
1992-93

12/8/2017
12/14/2001
3/30/2000
3/28/2008
1991-92
4/1/2010
4/9/2009
11/15/2024
1992-93
12/1/2023
1992-93
4/10/2015
3/30/2012
12/14/2023
4/11/2014



17
18
19
20

2:15.22
2:15.49
2:15.55
2:16.18

Casey O'Meara
Bo Paruvangada
Daniel Simco
Brian Glat

400 yd Individual Medley
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

:35.37
:35.96
:36.00
:43.24
:43.82
:45.36
:50.23
:53.64
:54.96
:55.08
:55.30
:56.37
:57.47
:57.49
:59.02
:59.90
:00.54
:01.08
:03.07
:03.63
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Sean Sykes
Vincent D'Eramo
Tristan Hastings
Ryan Sykes
Robby Purvis
Nikita Sakharuk
Daniel Simco

Will Rutherford
Brian Glat

Will Rappaport
Daniel DiGiacomo
Declan Ahearn
Cameron Matossian
Bo Paruvangada
Alex Smith

Daniel Sakharuk
Mark McLaughlin
Matthew Karle
Charlie Carr
Drew Polhill

12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12/13/1996
11/15/2013
3/22/2002
3/30/2012

11/9/2024
12/1/2023
12/14/2001
3/11/2022
12/11/2009
11/3/2017
12/15/2000
10/13/2023
3/16/2012
12/8/2006
12/12/2008
3/15/2013
3/14/2014
11/3/2013
3/27/2009
11/3/2013
12/9/2011
10/23/2005
11/5/2006
2/14/2003
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